COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF NORTHERN KENTUCKY) WATER DISTRICT FOR AN ADJUSTMENT) CASE OF RATES)

CASE NO. 2015-00143

ORDER

The Commission, on its own motion, HEREBY ORDERS that:

 A hearing in this matter shall be held on December 3, 2015, at 9:00 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, at the offices of the Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky.

2. Northern Kentucky Water District shall publish notice of the hearing in compliance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 9(2)(b). In addition, the notice of hearing shall include the following statement: "This hearing will be streamed live and may be viewed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov." At the time publication is requested, Northern Kentucky Water District shall forward a duplicate of the notice and request to the Commission.

3. The official record of this hearing shall be by video only.

By the Commission 00 ENTERED NOV 1 6 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTES Executive Director

*Jack Bragg Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640

*Honorable John N Hughes Attorney at Law 124 West Todd Street Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601

*Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640

*Lindsey Rechtin Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640